TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUE FOR THE PEOPLE LLC		06/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDY SPRING BANK	
Street Address:	6831 Benjamin Franklin Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	ountry: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 21046	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88414025	FED CHICK
Serial Number:	88414035	FED FISH
Serial Number:	88424494	FED HERO
Serial Number:	88511348	FED PIG
Registration Number:	6257831	FED PIG
Serial Number:	88424479	FED WICH
Serial Number:	88414063	FEDERALIST CHICKEN
Serial Number:	90317576	FED WINGS
Serial Number:	88414051	FEDERALIST FISH
Registration Number:	6105272	FEDERALIST PIG
Registration Number:	5966378	FEDERALIST PIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4103855119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4103855081 Phone:

Email: lbell@gebsmith.com Gebhardt & Smith LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1 South Street

REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK

900622001

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Suite 2200 Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph Tyssowski, Counsel	
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph Tyssowski, Esquire/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2021		06/07/2021	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Notice (Que For The People)#page1.tif			

source=Trademark Notice (Que For The People)#page1.tif source=Trademark Notice (Que For The People)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0018

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to two (2) Security Agreements each dated as of June 4, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Agreement") by and among the Debtors thereto (each an "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors") and Sandy Spring Bank (the "Secured Party"), whose address is located at 48 Jennifer Road, Annapolis, Maryland 21401, the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, and hereby grants to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below:

	<u>TRADEMARKS</u>			
	SERIAL/ APPLICTON NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>MARK</u>	Type of Mark
1	88/414025		FED CHICK	Trademark; Service Mark
2	88/414035		FED FISH	Trademark; Service Mark
3	88/424494		FED HERO	Trademark
4	88/511348		FED PIG (CLASS 29, 32, 33)	Trademark
5	88/507936	6257831	FED PIG (CLASS 43)	Service Mark
6	88/424479		FED WICH	Trademark
7	88/414063		FEDERALIST CHICKEN	Trademark; Service Mark
8	90/317576		FED WINGS	Trademark; Service Mark
9	88/414051		FEDERALIST FISH	Trademark; Service Mark
10	88/511342	6105272	FEDERALIST PIG	Trademark
11	88/507924	5966378	FEDERALIST PIG	Trademark

S:\JT\35468 (Ted's)\Trademark Notice (Que For The People).doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0019

The Debtors and the Secured Party, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect thereto are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

QUE FOR THE PEOPLE LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

By:

Stephen M. Salis, President

Address:

4201 Georgia Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20011

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SANDY SPRING BANK

By:

Name

Title.

2